

HB1052_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB20-1052 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, lines 12 and 13, strike "INCLUDING A
2 COUNTY ATTORNEY," and substitute "OR AN ATTORNEY REPRESENTING THE
3 STATE OR COUNTY,".

- 4 Page 3, lines 2 and 3, strike "INCLUDING A COUNTY ATTORNEY," and
5 substitute "OR AN ATTORNEY REPRESENTING THE STATE OR COUNTY,".

- 6 Page 3, line 19, strike "FACILITY," and substitute "FACILITY ESTABLISHED
7 AND OPERATED PURSUANT TO SECTION 19-2-403 OR AN EMPLOYEE OF THE
8 DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN
9 SERVICES, INCLUDING AN EMPLOYEE UNDER CONTRACT WITH THE DIVISION
10 OF YOUTH SERVICES, WHO HAS CONTACT WITH JUVENILES INVOLVED WITH
11 YOUTH SERVICES.".

- 12 Page 3, strike lines 20 through 23.

** ** ** ** **